

#### SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No. 1, Thane (W) · 400 606 Maharashtra, India CIN No.: L1711 7MH1925PLC001208 Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000 Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805 www.raymond.in

RL/SE/AC/19-20/14 A

May 02, 2019

To,

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD BSE Limited P.J. Towers, Dalal Street Mumbai - 400 001 Fax No. 022-22721919 Scrip Code: 500330

Luxembourg Stock Exchange Societe De La Bourse De Luxembourg, 35A, Boulevard Joseph II, L-1840 Luxembourg Trading Code: USY721231212

Dear Sirs,

Sub: Investor Meet - Raymond Limited

Pursuant to Regulation 30(6) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we enclose herewith communication relating to Annual Investor Meet 2019 of Raymond Limited.

Please take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For RAYMOND LIMITED

Thomas R. Fernandes Director – Secretarial & Company Secretary

Y

Encl: a/a.











# **Annual Investor Meet 2019**

Antique cordially invites you to the Annual Investor Meet of Raymond Ltd.

## Raymond Senior Management will be represented by

Mr. Gautam Hari Singhania, CMD
Mr. Sanjay Bahl, Group CFO
Mr. Sanjay Behl, CEO of Lifestyle Business
Mr. Vipin Agarwal, President Corporate
and Business Heads

### Date & Time:

2 May 2019 • 4:00 − 6:00 pm

#### Venue:

JK House, 59 A, Bhulabhai Desai Road, Opp. Breach Candy Hospital, End of Sophia college lane, Mumbai 400 026.

### R.S.V.P.

Rubina D'Souza Ph: +91 22 4031 3306

Mail: rubina@antiquelimited.com